as “RFP Bid for purchase of “tamper proof” packets for packaging of pledged gold 

jewellery”. Vendor must provide individual and factual replies to specific questions asked in 

the RFP. 

Following documents to be submitted with Technical-Bid: 

I.Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1,15,000/- (Rupees one lakh fifteen thousand only) by way of 

Draft/Pay order favouring UCO Bank      payable at Kolkata. 

II.Non-Refundable Bid Fee of Rs 1,000/- (Rupees one thousand only) by way of Draft/Pay order 

favouring UCO Bank payable at Kolkata. (Not applicable for MSME unit)

[...]

Bank places an order within one year from the date of issue of the work order, the supply 

must be made within 60 days, with a minimum order quantity of 200,000 packets." 

f) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): - 

i.The Bidder shall furnish, as part of its Bid, an EMD of Rs. 1,15,000/- (Rupees One lakh fifteen 

thousand only). 

ii.The EMD is required to protect the Bank against the risk of Bidder‟s conduct, which would 

warrant the EMD‟s forfeiture. EMD may be forfeited in the event of withdrawal of bid during 

the period of bid validity or if successful bidder fails to sign the contract in accordance with